

Date: 2021-12-02

TÜV Rheinland of North America, Inc. 1279 Quarry Ln, Ste. A Pleasanton, CA 94566

To whom it may concern

## Ref: Agent letter for FCC ID: RI7ME910G1W3 / IC: 5131A-ME910G1W3

We, **Telit Communications S.p.A.**, Via Stazione di Prosecco, 5/B. 34010 Sgonico, Trieste (Italy), hereby authorize

## TÜV Rheinland (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. and Mr. Lin Lin

to act as our agent in the preparation of this application for equipment certification, including the signing of all documents relating to these matters. We certify that submitted documents properly describe the device or system for which equiment certification is sought. We also certify that each unit manufactured, imprted or marketed, as defined in the FCC or Innovation, Science and Economic Development (ISED) regulations will have affixed to it a label identical to that submitted for approval with this application.

For instances where our authorized agent signs the application for certification on our behalf, we acknowledge that all responsibility for complying with the terms and conditions of Certification, as specified by TÜV Rheinland Group, still resides with **Telit Communications S.p.A.** 

If you have any questions regarding this, please don't hesitate to contact us.

For TCB applications, We certify that we are not subject to denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. 862. Further, no party, as defined in 47 CFR 1.2002 (b), to the application is subject to denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Agency Agreement Expiration Date: 6 months.

Bri John

By: Title: Telephone: e-mail:

Brian Tucker SVP Quality Management +1 919 449 8607 Brian.tucker@telit.com

Telit Communications S.p.A. Via Stazione di Prosecco n. 5/B 34010 Sgonico (TS) - ITALY Phone +39 040 4192 111 Fax +39 040 4192 333 Cap. Soc. € 3.000.000 Partita IVA 03711600266 Cod.Fisc. 03711600266 Nr. R.E.A. TS-120027 Società soggetta all'attività di direzione e coordinamento da parte di Telit Communications PLC con sede in Londra (art.2497 bis C.C.) Società con socio unico (Telit Communications PLC)